AMENDMENT #1

BY REPRESENTATIVE MCCABE OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: CSHB 281(FIN) Page 82, lines 7 - 12: 1 Delete all material and insert: 2 "(c) The amount authorized under AS 37.13.145(b) for transfer by the Alaska 3 Permanent Fund Corporation on June 30, 2022, estimated to be \$2,764,400,000, is 4 appropriated from the earnings reserve account (AS 37.13.145) to the dividend fund 5 (AS 43.23.045(a)) for the payment of permanent fund dividends and for administrative and 6 associated costs for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023." 7 8 9 Reletter the following subsections accordingly. 10 11 Page 82, line 16: 12 Delete "appropriations" Insert "appropriation" 13 14 15 Page 112, line 6: Delete "sec. 33(d)" 16 Insert "sec. 33(c)" 17 18 19 Page 112, line 28: 20 Delete "33(a), (b), and (d) - (f)" 21 Insert "33"

L